
2023-2024 Kennesaw State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-19   Conf: 7-9   Home: 7-7   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Harden, Prencis 28-28 806 28.8 146-337 .433 0-3 .000 104-133 .782 77 140 217 7.8 90 3 34 66 16 39 396 14.1
01 Hooks, Carly 29-29 858 29.6 131-409 .320 25-95 .263 62-89 .697 13 102 115 4.0 73 1 80 82 9 36 349 12.0
21 Berry, Keyarah 28-9 492 17.6 80-193 .415 18-46 .391 51-82 .622 39 42 81 2.9 60 1 4 34 1 18 229 8.2
02 Taylor, Trynce 30-11 638 21.3 89-178 .500 1-2 .500 47-81 .580 56 95 151 5.0 65 1 19 70 14 37 226 7.5
15 Dillard, Morgan 30-21 632 21.1 68-150 .453 2-5 .400 38-51 .745 48 42 90 3.0 40 0 29 51 3 30 176 5.9
03 Willis, Lee Lee 4-4 105 26.3 6-29 .207 1-6 .167 7-12 .583 2 12 14 3.5 10 0 17 17 0 3 20 5.0
11 Toffali, Laura 30-2 625 20.8 37-116 .319 18-69 .261 12-23 .522 6 21 27 0.9 31 0 17 37 1 25 104 3.5
00 Fields, Kailyn 30-21 608 20.3 31-107 .290 10-47 .213 11-17 .647 12 34 46 1.5 29 0 58 52 0 21 83 2.8
12 Rueppell, Sophia 25-3 261 10.4 22-80 .275 14-68 .206 2-3 .667 2 21 23 0.9 16 0 4 14 0 5 60 2.4
45 Cullinan, Taylor 14-0 83 5.9 9-28 .321 8-24 .333 1-2 .500 2 14 16 1.1 4 0 5 3 1 0 27 1.9
22 Golden, Kyndall 30-13 531 17.7 21-57 .368 0-0 .000 11-24 .458 49 62 111 3.7 72 3 18 35 49 14 53 1.8
32 Massop, Kayla 27-5 309 11.4 12-30 .400 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 27 31 58 2.1 34 0 10 18 4 20 30 1.1
04 Hood, Layla 16-4 95 5.9 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 13 13 26 1.6 16 0 1 12 2 3 13 0.8
05 Allen, Tania 3-0 7 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 657-1729 .380 97-365 .266 355-536 .662 417 705 1122 37.4 545 9 296 529 100 252 1766 58.87
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 691-1645 .420 174-549 .317 370-533 .694 304 703 1007 33.6 486 5 395 504 92 229 1926 64.20

Team Statistics KennSt OPP
SCORING 1766 1926
    Points Per Game 58.9 64.2
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 657-1729 691-1645
    Field Goal Pct .380 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-365 174-549
    3PT FG Pct .266 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 355-536 370-533
    FT Pct .662 .694
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 12.3
REBOUNDS 1122 1007
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 296 395
    Assists Per Game 9.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 529 504
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 252 229
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.6
BLOCKS 100 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 8,303 12,597
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-593 14-900
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-46

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Kennesaw St. 407 421 462 458 9 9 1766
Opponents 456 483 481 481 9 16 1926

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Vanderbilt L 51-98 1
11/10/23 LIFE (GA) W 62-45 510
11/14/23 at Georgia St. L 52-62 813
11/19/23 at Georgia Tech L 38-77 1,957
11/25/23 FLA. ATLANTIC W 57-43 136
11/29/23 CHATTANOOGA L 43-49 414
12/02/23 COASTAL GA. W 82-25 421
12/11/23 at Mississippi St. L 50-91 4,085
12/17/23 BELMONT L 54-65 459
12/20/23 vs San Diego St. L 52-75 44
12/21/23 vs Providence W 53-51 48
12/28/23 GEORGETOWN L 55-57 970
01/02/24 at Mercer L 54-70 483

* 01/06/24 QUEENS (NC) W 61-42 684
* 01/11/24 NORTH FLORIDA W 52-43 506
* 01/13/24 JACKSONVILLE W 59-57 629
* 01/18/24 at Stetson W 63-48 296
* 01/20/24 at FGCU L 65-93 1,734
* 01/24/24 at North Ala. L 60-79 1,032
* 01/27/24 CENTRAL ARK. L 60-67 794
* 02/01/24 AUSTIN PEAY L 50-61 472
* 02/03/24 LIPSCOMB W 62-59 757
* 02/08/24 at Bellarmine W 85-75 514
* 02/10/24 at Eastern Ky. L 66-69 781
* 02/15/24 FGCU L 42-77 739
* 02/17/24 STETSON L 54-64 812
* 02/22/24 at Jacksonville L 59-70 245
* 02/24/24 at North Florida L 84-91 335
* 03/02/24 at Queens (NC) W 81-50 230

03/08/24 at Austin Peay L 60-73 91

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Kennesaw State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 4-4   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Harden, Prencis 15-15 440 29.3 80-174 .460 0-1 .000 58-76 .763 44 83 127 8.5 54 3 21 39 10 18 218 14.5
01 Hooks, Carly 16-16 493 30.8 76-217 .350 16-51 .314 41-59 .695 5 62 67 4.2 41 1 54 41 1 17 209 13.1
21 Berry, Keyarah 16-4 305 19.1 53-122 .434 13-30 .433 34-49 .694 23 23 46 2.9 35 1 1 21 0 11 153 9.6
02 Taylor, Trynce 16-10 356 22.3 46-100 .460 0-0 .000 31-49 .633 32 59 91 5.7 41 1 12 44 8 21 123 7.7
15 Dillard, Morgan 16-12 334 20.9 39-82 .476 2-5 .400 34-43 .791 34 23 57 3.6 23 0 18 33 2 15 114 7.1
11 Toffali, Laura 16-0 405 25.3 24-79 .304 14-52 .269 3-8 .375 2 15 17 1.1 20 0 11 21 1 15 65 4.1
45 Cullinan, Taylor 6-0 53 8.8 7-15 .467 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 0 10 10 1.7 4 0 3 0 1 0 21 3.5
00 Fields, Kailyn 16-15 347 21.7 16-59 .271 7-28 .250 3-4 .750 7 20 27 1.7 14 0 35 29 0 12 42 2.6
22 Golden, Kyndall 16-6 248 15.5 10-30 .333 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 24 20 44 2.8 40 1 6 22 21 7 23 1.4
32 Massop, Kayla 14-2 180 12.9 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 12 15 27 1.9 20 0 8 8 3 6 20 1.4
04 Hood, Layla 8-0 36 4.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 7 10 1.3 6 0 0 2 0 1 6 0.8
12 Rueppell, Sophia 11-0 52 4.7 3-13 .231 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.5 4 0 1 4 0 0 9 0.8
05 Allen, Tania 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 364-907 .401 62-193 .321 213-307 .694 214 389 603 37.7 302 7 170 283 47 123 1003 62.69
Opponents 16 3250 203.1 369-894 .413 100-332 .301 207-295 .702 163 355 518 32.4 270 1 202 258 38 122 1045 65.31

Team Statistics KennSt OPP
SCORING 1003 1045
    Points Per Game 62.7 65.3
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 364-907 369-894
    Field Goal Pct .401 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-193 100-332
    3PT FG Pct .321 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-307 207-295
    FT Pct .694 .702
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 12.9
REBOUNDS 603 518
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 170 202
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.6
TURNOVERS 283 258
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 123 122
    Steals Per Game 7.7 7.6
BLOCKS 47 38
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 5,393 5,167
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-674 8-646
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Kennesaw St. 224 234 249 278 9 9 1003
Opponents 229 239 282 270 9 16 1045

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 QUEENS (NC) W 61-42 684
01/11/24 NORTH FLORIDA W 52-43 506
01/13/24 JACKSONVILLE W 59-57 629
01/18/24 at  Stetson W 63-48 296
01/20/24 at  FGCU L 65-93 1734
01/24/24 at  North Ala. L 60-79 1032
01/27/24 CENTRAL ARK. L 60-67 794
02/01/24 AUSTIN PEAY L 50-61 472
02/03/24 LIPSCOMB W 62-59 757
02/08/24 at  Bellarmine W 85-75 514
02/10/24 at  Eastern Ky. L 66-69 781
02/15/24 FGCU L 42-77 739
02/17/24 STETSON L 54-64 812
02/22/24 at  Jacksonville L 59-70 245
02/24/24 at  North Florida L 84-91 335
03/02/24 at  Queens (NC) W 81-50 230


